

### JOSHUA'S CAMP

We Celebrate Your Courage

Joshuas Camp.org



#### MISSION

When a family has a child being treated for cancer, it quickly becomes a daily struggle just to hold everything that matters together. For families under such constant stress, Joshua's Camp is a very special retreat with a life-renewing mission. We offer a safe haven where everyone in the family is given the opportunity to step back, relax, and experience a feeling of solid ground, while joining with others who understand the true nature and reality of the challenges of cancer treatment. Joshua's Camp is available to qualifying registered families free of charge.

The magic that takes place at Joshua's Camp unfolds at the Metropolis Resort featuring Chaos Indoor Water Park and Action City Fun Center & Trampoline, located in Eau Claire, Wisconsin. Metropolis Resort, designed with families in mind, treats everyone to fun-filled activities, including indoor and outdoor adventures.

You might want to think about bringing a western outfit to camp (no spurs please) because we also head over to Trinity Equestrian Center, located in Eau Claire, Wisconsin, to do some "horsing around".



#### **QUALIFICATIONS**

The admission requirements for Joshua's Camp include a medical clearance from the child's primary oncology physician and a referral from his or her cancer treatment center. The child must be 18 years of age or younger, in active treatment, or out of treatment for 3 years or less.

#### HOW CAMP GOT ITS NAME

Joshua's Camp was named in memory of Joshua Holm who lost his battle with cancer in 2008. Joshua had a wish he expressed to his parents. He told them when he got better he wanted to find a place where families going through the same ordeal could come together and have fun again the way it was before cancer became a part of their lives. Joshua's Camp is the manifestation of a wish fulfilled and a tribute to the kindheartedness and devotion of those who volunteer and support the mission to celebrate the courage of children and families affected by cancer.

## BENNY THE DOG





# JUST HAVE FUN







#### **JOHN FINNEY**

John Finney, founder and director of Joshua's Camp, lost his battle with cancer in 2015. His passion and determination made it possible for families that have a child going through cancer treatment to come together and just have fun.





2106 Declaration Drive | Eau Claire, WI

JoshuasCamp.org Phone: 715-514-1485 Joshua's Camp Corporation is an All Volunteer 501 © (3) Charitable Organization. With no administrative overhead, 100% of all funds donated or raised go directly to support our Camp Programs which include family lodging, meals, activities, Chaos Water Park and Action City passes, entertainment, and much more. All this is provided free of charge.

Connect With Us! f